

Rural Municipality of West River

Resolution

Title: Enforcement Officers Bylaw - Bylaw#2023-01 - Adoption

Motion Carried	Motion No	2023-53
Motion Lost	Date	June 22, 2023
Motion Withdrawn	Council Meeting No	2023-06
Moved by Councillor Lillian MacCannell		
Seconded by Councillor Shaun MacArthur		

WHEREAS

The Rural Municipality of West River Bylaw number # 2023-01, Enforcement Officers Bylaw, be read and approved a first time on May 25, 2023,

WHEREAS

The Rural Municipality of West River Bylaw number # 2023-01, Enforcement Officers Bylaw, be read and approved a second time on June 22, 2023,

BE IT RESOLVED

That the Rural Municipality of West River Bylaw number # 2023-01, Enforcement Officers Bylaw, be adopted by Council.

I certify that this is a true copy of the resolution.

Helen Smith-MacPhail

Laala Jahanshahloo

Mayor _____ Chief Administrative Officer _____

